

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1338	Version: 1			
Туре:	Attorneys Mat	ters	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	2/19/2020		In control:	Board of County Commission	ners
On agenda:	2/25/2020		Final action:	Final action:	
Title:	Children's Services Millage				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Children's Services Advisory Committee, Children's Services Funding, Children's Services Millage, County Administrator, County Attorney				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	Scenarios, 4. 0 to the average	Children's Trus homeowner,	st Potential Staff, 5. 7. Draft Referendur	unding History, 3. Children's Se Childrens Trust millage and st n v2, 8. Heckman ROI Chart, 9 : 2-18, 11. Snapshot of need 2-	ep up schedule, 6. Cost I. IRC County Needs
Date	Ver. Action By	,	Act	ion	Result
□ Co□ Co	s a summary of unty staff reco	mmends that	year term	the key issues. e a millage rate of 1/6th of a	,
Со	unty staff recommends that the County adjust the current committee as detailed above				
	County staff recommends that the administration of the program be funded from the millage with percent (8%) cap				
Со	unty staff recommends deleting the use of funds for leasing and purchasing property				
□ program	County staff recommends establishing a policy that the funds are not to be expended for those s that fall within the jurisdiction of other funding entities				